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All acute episodes 1,4491,332 -8.1%-117

11.1%0.2

3.4%0.1

3.9%0.3

Acute 1.82.0

Acute overnight episodes 2.93.0

Non-acute 7.67.9

Hospital bed days

All bed days

Acute

Non-acute 290

2,629

2,919

174

2,608

2,782

-40.0%

-0.8%

-4.7%

-116

-21

-137

-15.5%-11Babies born in Inverell District Hospital 7160

Elective surgery procedures performed 10082 -18.0%-18

Urgency category

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

<5

73

26

33

44

5

-54.8%

69.2%

-40

18

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter 103103 0.0%0

Urgency category

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

<5<5

78

25

90

13

15.4%

-48.0%

12

-12

13.0%270All ED presentations 2,0822,352

Admissions to hospital from EDs 384384 0.0%0

Triage category

T1: Resuscitation
T2: Emergency
T3: Urgent
T4: Semi-urgent
T5: Non-urgent

<5

208
856
690
243

199
1,147
711
231
6

-4.3%
34.0%
3.0%
-4.9%

-9
291
21
-12

Emergency presentations 1,9972,294 14.9%297

All admitted patient episodes 1,4871,354 -8.9%-133

Non-acute 3822 -42.1%-16

Emergency department activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % change

Admitted patient activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % change

Elective surgery activity Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference % change

Average length of stay
(days)

All arrivals at ED by ambulance 468469 0.2%1

-15.1%

1.5%

-126

9Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes 834

615

708

624
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Time to treatment by
triage category

T2: Emergency

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T3: Urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T4: Semi-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T5: Non-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

5m

25m

79.9%

3m

15m

87.9%

13m

50m

79.7%

10m

45m

83.6%

23m

1h 21m

82.1%

20m

1h 15m

86%

16m

1h 00m

100%

15m

1h 20m

97%

8.0 percentage points

-10m

-2m

3.9 percentage points

-5m

-3m

-3.9 percentage points

6m

3m

3.0 percentage points

-20m

1m

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation 86.1%

4h 44m

1h 35m

84.0%

88.4%

4h 12m

1h 32m

84.6%

2.3 percentage points

-32m

-3m

0.6 percentage points

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target 92.7%**

19m**

6m**

94.6%**

18m**

5m**

1.9 percentage points

-1m

-1

Emergency department performance Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference

Elective surgery perfomance Jul-Sep 2017 Jul-Sep 2016 Difference

Waiting time (days)

Urgent
Median

90th percentile

Semi-urgent
Median

90th percentile

Non-urgent
Median

90th percentile

(*)

(*)

(*)

(*)

45 days

(*)

31 days

(*)

322 days

(*)

257 days

(*)

14 days

-65 days

All procedures 100% 93.9% 6.1 percentage points

Urgent

Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

(*)(*)

100%

100%

100%

91.8% 8.2 percentage points

0.0 percentage points

Elective surgery
procedures
performed on time

** Caution - Transfer of care could not be calculated for more than 30% of records

 (*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

 (n/a) No elective surgeries performed


