Healthcare Quarterly Inverell District Hospital



Emergency department activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All arrivals at ED by ambulance		469	468	1	0.2%
All ED presentations		2,352	2,082	270	13.0%
Emergency presentations		2,294	1,997	297	14.9%
	T1: Resuscitation	6	<5		
	T2: Emergency	231	243	-12	-4.9%
Triage category	T3: Urgent	711	690	21	3.0%
	T4: Semi-urgent	1,147	856	291	34.0%
	T5: Non-urgent	199	208	-9	-4.3%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		384	384	0	0.0%
Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		1,354	1,487	-133	-8.9%
All acute episodes		1,332	1,449	-117	-8.1%
	Overnight episodes	624	615	9	1.5%
	Same-day episodes	708	834	-126	-15.1%
Non-acute		22	38	-16	-42.1%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute	2.0	1.8	0.2	11.1%
	Acute overnight episodes	3.0	2.9	0.1	3.4%
	Non-acute	7.9	7.6	0.3	3.9%
Hospital bed days	All bed days	2,782	2,919	-137	-4.7%
	Acute	2,608	2,629	-21	-0.8%
	Non-acute	174	290	-116	-40.0%
Babies born in Inverell District Hospital		60	71	-11	-15.5%
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		82	100	-18	-18.0%
Urgency category	Urgent	5	<5		
	Semi-urgent	44	26	18	69.2%
	Non-urgent	33	73	-40	-54.8%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		103	103	0	0.0%
	Urgent	<5	<5		
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	13	25	-12	-48.0%
	Non-urgent	90	78	12	15.4%
	J				

Healthcare Quarterly

Inverell District Hospital



Emergency department performance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
		Median time to treatment	3m	5m	-2m
Time to treatment by triage category	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	15m	25m	-10m
		% started treatment on time	87.9%	79.9%	8.0 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	10m	13m	-3m
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	45m	50m	-5n
		% started treatment on time	83.6%	79.7%	3.9 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	23m	20m	3m
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 21m	1h 15m	6m
		% started treatment on time	82.1%	86%	-3.9 percentage points
		Median time to treatment	16m	15m	1m
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 00m	1h 20m	-20m
		% started treatment on time	100%	97%	3.0 percentage points
Patients starting treatment on time %			84.6%	84.0%	0.6 percentage points
Median time to leave the ED			1h 32m	1h 35m	-3m
90th percentile time to leave the ED			4h 12m	4h 44m	-32m
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			88.4%	86.1%	2.3 percentage points
	Median transfer of care time (minutes)		5m**	6m**	-1
Transfer of care	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		18m**	19m**	-1m
	Percent on target		94.6%**	92.7%**	1.9 percentage points
Elective surgery p	perfomance		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	(*)	(*)	
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
	Semi-urgent	Median	45 days	31 days	14 days
		90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
		Median	257 days	322 days	-65 days
	Non-urgent	90th percentile	(*)	(*)	
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		100%	93.9%	6.1 percentage points
	Urgent		(*)	(*)	
	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Non-urgent	Non-urgent		91.8%	8.2 percentage points
					·

** Caution - Transfer of care could not be calculated for more than 30% of records

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed